

11.05.2018

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, counsel for petitioner.

R-1 in person.

None for R-2.

Sh. Sushil Kumar, Id. Counsel for the insurance company.

Heard. File perused.

From the pleadings and on the basis of the material on record following issues are framed:-

1. Whether on 09.07.2017 at about 07:30 PM, Near Ganesh Lab, Sector-8, Rohini, Delhi, driver namely Sh. Mool Chand Singh S/o Attar Singh was driving motorcycle bearing registration no. DL-8S-BG-1037 in rash and negligent manner and hit the petitioner/injured and caused injury to Sh. Krishan Kumar S/o Sh. Sham Lal? OPP
2. Whether the petitioner/injured is entitled to compensation, if so, to what amount and from whom? OPP
3. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed.

Be put up for PE for 24.08.2018.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1+MACT(NW)/11.05.2018