

11.02.2019

Present: Shri Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.
Shri Anil Kumar, Legal Aid Counsel for R-1.
Shri Sushil Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Insurance
Company.

No PW is present. Ld. Counsel for petitioner states that he shall move an appropriate application for rectification of order issued to Medical Superintendent.

Heard. In the interest justice, one more opportunity is granted for PE on 13.05.2019. Steps be taken well in advance.

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.02.2019^(PK)