

**MACT No.757/17**

**13.05.2019**

Present: Ms. Pooja Bansal, Ld. Proxy counsel for Shri Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.

Shri Anil Kumar, Legal Aid Counsel for R-1 and R-2.

Shri Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3 i.e. Insurance Company.

Neither PW is present nor affidavit filed. Adjournment is prayed. Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company states that he has no objection except for the fact that interest component is increasing. One and last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file affidavit on record by the next date of hearing under advance copy to other side. However, it is made clear that no interest shall be granted till the affidavit is filed.

Put up PE on 22.08.2019.

**(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)**

**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
13.05.2019<sub>(PK)</sub>**