

MACT No.757/17

18.08.2020

Video Conferencing held on dedicated URL/Cisco Webex in terms of direction No. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 issued by Hon'ble High Court and subsequent directions of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (NW)

**Present: Shri Prashant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.
Shri Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Co.**

The matter is listed for recording of evidence but as per the directions of Hon'ble High Court only exparte evidence are to be taken up for recording of evidence by way of affidavit through e-mail.

Accordingly, the present matter is adjourned for RPE on 24.11.2020.

The order sheet be uploaded on the website.

**(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.08.2020_(PK)**