

**On Virtual Hearing**

**MACT No. 757/17  
CNR No. DLNW01-010123-2017**

**16.02.2021**

Pursuant to the directions vide letter No. 417/RG/DGC/2020 dated 27.08.2020 and letter (e-mail) dated 20.09.2020 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi followed by orders dated 29.08.2020, 26.09.2020, 27.10.2020, 26.11.2020, 17.12.2020 and **order No. 1556-1615/F2 (1)/NW/RC/2021, dated 15.01.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (N/W)**, the functioning of the courts shall be conducted strictly in accordance with the approved SOP (Standard Operating Procedure) w.e.f. 18.01.2021 till further order in view of the impending concern owing to the outbreak of the covid-19 pandemic.

Present:- Ms. Priyanka Grover, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner on Cisco  
Webex.  
None for the respondents.

As per the applicable guidelines of SOP, the court shall be held in virtual mode, except on allocated dates for holding the court physically. The matter is, accordingly, taken up through mode hereinabove written in accordance with directions/orders.

No PW is present nor summoned for today.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the petitioner to lead PE with respective rider that the petitioners shall not be entitled to any interest on enhanced compensation till today.

Put up for PE on **26.04.2021**.

**This order be uploaded on the website.**

**(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)  
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
16.02.2021**