

ON VIRTUAL HEARING
CNR /UID NO. DLNW01-010123-2017

MACT No. 757/17

**KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA VS. MOOL CHAND SINGH
& ORS.**

09.08.2021

Pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide letter No. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021, all matters are to be taken up through Video Conferencing mode w.e.f. 24.07.2021.

Present: Shri Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.
Shri Anil Kumar, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for R-1.
None for other Respondents.

Neither Evidence by way of Affidavit filed nor any witness is summoned by the petitioner. No adverse order is passed keeping in view of Covid-19.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted.

Put up for PE for 06.12.2021. Let PWs be summoned.

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta)
ADJ-1+MACT(NW)/09.08.2021_{PK}