

On Virtual Hearing
CNR No. DLNW-01- 010123-2017
MACT No. 757/17

08.02.2022

Today, the court is being held by way of Virtual as per Roster pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide office Order no. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dt. 30.12.2021 and in continuation of order No. 42221-471/Misc./Admn.I/Central/THC/2021 dt. 31.12.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs) and in continuation of order No. F2(I)/Judl./NW/RC/2021/46-122 dt. 02.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W) & subsequent to Order No. 2-33/RG/DHC/ dt. 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present:- Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Legal aid counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance Co.

An application for issuing appropriate directions to BSA hospital for issuance of disability certificate to the applicant filed through dedicated e-mail ID of the court.

Heard.

The direction was issued on 06.04.2019 in this matter for assessment of the disability of the petitioner, but the disability certificate has not been received so far.

Let the reminder be issued to M.S. to Dr. B.S.A. Hospital with the direction to assess the disability of the petitioner and be sent the disability certificate to this tribunal expeditiously. The application is disposed off accordingly.

Another application for summoning the witness has been filed through dedicated e-mail ID of the court.

Let PWs be summoned well in advance on filing of PF and the diet money shall be paid on the spot. The application for summoning the witnesses is also disposed off.

Put up for disability certificate and for PE on 26.04.2022.

(Sidharth Mathur)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(NP) 08.02.2022