

26.04.2022

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Counsel for the Petitioner.

No PW present.

Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. LAC for R1 & R2.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Counsel for R3.

Ms. Harsh Bala, SO on behalf of concerned MS.

It is stated on behalf of the concerned MS that the disability assessment of the petitioner is not feasible at Dr. BSA Hospital and it may be referred to another hospital dealing with neurological assessment.

Accordingly the relevant order dated 27.09.2018 is modified to the extent that the reference to Dr. BSA Hospital be now read as Dr. G.B. Pant Hospital. The remaining terms & conditions of that order shall remain the same.

The concerned MS, Dr. G.B. Pant Hospital shall file the disability assessment report of the petitioner on 15.07.2022.

(Sidharth Mathur)
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(R) 26.04.2022