

**CNR No. DLNW-01-010123-2017**  
**MACT No. 757-17**

**07.12.2022**

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Counsel for Petitioner.  
Sh. Anil Kumar, LAC for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Counsel for R3/Insurer.

No PW is present today.

Witnesses be summoned as per list.

The official witness/record be summoned on filing of PF.

At request process be also given dasti as well as also executed under Order V Rule 21 CPC.

Issue fresh court notice to MS GB Pant Hospital through IO, on filing of PF, to file the disability report of the petitioner for 31.01.2023.

**(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)**  
**ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**(R) 07.12.2022**