

15 M A C T 757-17
KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs.
MOOL CHAND SINGH AND OTHERS

31.01.2023

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Counsel for Petitioner (M.No. 9873465275).
Sh. Anil Kumar, LAC for R1 Mool Chand.
None for R2.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Counsel for R3 (M. No. 9910425124).
Dr. Sanjeev from G.B. Pant Hospital in person (M. No. 971852282) (Office No. 011-23234242).

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of PW2 Karan Kamra. It be taken on record.

Dr. Sanjeev from G.B. Pant Hospital submits that he has sent the documents to Institute of Human Behaviors and Allied Sciences for examination and assessment of disability of Sh. Krishan Kumar Kamra and also filed a copy of the same in this regard which is taken on record.

M.S. IHBAS is directed to file the disability certificate on the NDOH.

To come up for filing of disability certificate and for recording evidence of PW2 Karan Kamra for 05.04.2023.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+MACT, N-W, Rohini Courts,
(R) 31.01.2023