

20 M A C T 757/17

KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs. MOOL CHAND SINGH AND  
OTHERS

**03.08.2023**

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R3.

Notice issued to MS, IBHAS Hospital through SHO, PS North Rohini has not been received back.

Issue fresh notice to MS, IBHAS Hospital through concerned DCP to file the disability certificate of the petitioner/injured before NDOH.

Issue notice to SHO, PS North Rohini to appear in person to explain why the report has not been sent back to the Court.

Dasti process be also given to petitioner for service.

Put up on 31.08.2023.

**(Gagandeep Jindal)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**03.08.2023**