

2

LAC 2 M A C T 757/17

KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs. MOOL CHAND SINGH  
AND OTHERS

08.01.2024

Present: Sh. Chirag Mudgil, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Dr. V K S Gautam, Assistant Professor,  
Neurosurgery, IBHAS Hospital in person.  
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for Insurance  
Company.

Dr. V K S Gautam submits that required disability  
certificate has already been submitted by the hospital on  
31.08.2023. Copy of the same be provided to both the parties.

Let notice be issued to M.S from G B Pant  
hospital to submit medical report of the injured.

Put up on 28.02.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**08.01.2024**