

1 M A C T 757/17  
KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs. MOOL CHAND SINGH  
AND  
OTHERS

28.02.2024

Present: None for petitioner.

R1 in person.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for insurance company.

Perusal of record shows that vide order dated 31.01.2023, Dr. Sanjeev from G. B. Pant Hospital submitted that he has sent the petitioner's documents to Institute of Human Behaviours and Allied Sciences for examination and assessment of disability (IHBAS).

Assessment report from IHBAS Hospital has also been placed on record which does not clarify the permanent disability of petitioner.

In view of this, any concerned doctor of Medical Board from IHBAS Hospital is directed to appear through VC on NDOH. The Webex meeting ID of this court is: 2510 535 4233.

Put up on 06.04.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**28.02.2024**