

1

M A C T757/17

KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs. MOOL CHAND SINGH AND
OTHERS

06.04.2024

Present : Ms. Ishika, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. LAC for respondent.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

Dr. Manisha Jha from IHBAS (through VC). She submits that cognitive disability of petitioner is 100 % so, he is dependent on others for his day to day activities. Final disability related to other aspects of body has to be given by G B Pant Hospital.

Let directions be given to G B Pant Hospital to furnish overall disability of petitioner on or before NDOH.

Copy of disability certificate given by IHBAS supplied to Ld. counsel for the Insurance Company as he submitted that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties.

Put up on 27.05.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.04.2024