

2

MACT757/17

KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs. MOOL CHAND SINGH AND
OTHERS

09.10.2024

Present : Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Nitish Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

IO is directed to file death verification report on or before
NDOH.

An application under Order XXII Rule 2 CPC filed on
behalf of LRs of plaintiff.

Put up for reply on the abovesaid application on
21.11.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.10.2024