

1

MACT 757/17

KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs. MOOL CHAND SINGH AND
OTHERS

07.02.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner
alongwith son of petitioner.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.
IO HC Mohit in person.

LR report filed by IO. Same is taken on record.

Petitioner is directed to file his amended memo of
parties within a week.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC. Ld. LC is directed
to conclude the evidence on or before NDOH.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on 05.04.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
07.02.2025