

24 M A C T 757/17

KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs. MOOL CHAND SINGH AND
OTHERS

04.07.2025

Present : Sh. Chirag Mudgil, Ld.Counsel for LR's of petitioner.

R1 and R2 are ex parte.

Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld.LAC for R1 and R2.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld.Counsel for R3/Insurance Co.

File shows that matter is pending before Ld.LC, however, it is submitted by Ld.Counsels that after appointing the LC on 17.05.2023 till date no evidence has been recorded before Ld.LC. It is further submitted by Ld.Counsel for R3 that the petitioner has to submit the bills and on receipt of bills and after verification of their reimbursements the insurance company may bring a proposal for settlement and matter will likely be settled.

Therefore, matter is adjourned.

List on 31.07.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
04.07.2025