

**27 M A C T 757/17**

**KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs. MOOL CHAND SINGH AND  
OTHERS**

**04.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Prashant Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
Sh. Dhirender, Ld. Proxy counsel for LAC on behalf of R1  
& R2.  
Sh. Aadarsh Rai, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/Insurance  
Company.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for R3 that approval for  
settlement is still not received, however, it will be received by Lok  
Adalat on 13.09.2025. Therefore, adjourned.

List for settlement before Lok Adalat on 13.09.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**04.09.2025**