

**KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs. MOOL CHAND SINGH AND OTHERS**

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. Bharat Tyagi and Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsels for petitioner.

R1 in person

None for R2.

Sh. Adarsh Rai, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter was marked to ld. LC for recording evidence. However, in between the matter was taken for Lok Adalat but not settled.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that one evidence has been concluded before Ld. LC. However, insurance company demanded medical documents for settlement. Therefore, evidence was stopped and documents were supplied.

Insurance company has not come with legal offer till date. It is therefore directed that if on NDOH i.e. 19.12.2025 insurance company does not come with agreeable legal offer, no further opportunity shall be granted and petitioner shall examine the witness in court itself so that the enquiry is concluded by the end of this year.

Insurance company is also at liberty to bring its witnesses, if there is no agreeable settlement, on NDOH itself as no further opportunity shall be granted for leading RE.

List on **19.12.2025**.

(Vikram)  
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
04.12.2025