

38 M A C T 757-17
KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs.
MOOL CHAND SINGH AND OTHERS

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Bharat Tyagi, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner
with petitioner.
Sh. Anil, Ld. LAC for R1.
None for R2.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has filed affidavit of the
PW-4. Copy supplied.

However, as witness is not present today, adjourned.

List for PE on 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.02.2026