

41 M A C T 757/17

KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs. MOOL CHAND SINGH  
AND OTHERS

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. LAC for R1 alongwith R1 in  
person.

None for R2.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is at PE.

Summons be issued to witness i.e. employer of  
deceased on filing of PF, to be served through SHO PS North  
Rohini, for NDOH.

List for PE on 23.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**12.05.2026**