

34 M A C T 757/17

KRISHAN KUMAR KAMRA Vs. MOOL CHAND SINGH AND
OTHERS

23.05.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

R1 in person.

None for R2.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is at PE. Summons issued to employer of deceased not served. Be served again through SHO PS North Rohini on filing of PF, for NDOH.

List for PE on 04.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.05.2026

At this stage, Ld. counsel submits that PF was filed on LDOH itself. Ahlmad submits that he has already issued the summons on next day of filing of PF. Therefore, notice be issued to Incharge VB, SHO PS concerned to explain why the summons are not returned in time.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.05.2026